DISPERSE FUNDS, AT HIS DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS 
OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF 
FUNDING, FROM THE “GRANTS AND AIDS” ACCOUNT, ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.662000.0000.00000, IN AN AMOUNT TO NOT EXCEED TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX 
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($289,566.00) (“FUNDS”), TO FAMSERSA, 
LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (“FAMSERSA”), FOR THE 
REHABILITATION OF 212 NW 11TH STREET (“PROPERTY”); FURTHER 
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND 
EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS

[...]

DISPERSE FUNDS, AT HIS DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS 
OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF 
FUNDING, FROM THE “GRANTS AND AIDS” ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.883000.0000.00000, IN AN AMOUNT TO NOT EXCEED ONE 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($1,180,000.00) (“FUNDS”) TO THE HISTORIC SAINT AGNES 
EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF MIAMI, INC., A FLORIDA NOT-FOR-PROFIT 
CORPORATION (“ST. AGNES”), LOCATED AT 1750 N.W. 3RD AVENUE, 
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33136 (THE “PROPERTY”); TO PROVIDE 
REHABILITATION AND PRESERVATION TO THE PROPERTY

[...]

ACQUISITION OF THE REAL PROPERTIES LOCATED 939 N.W. 5TH 
AVENUE, 720 N.W. 4TH AVENUE AND 440 N.W. 10TH STREET MIAMI, 
FLORIDA, 33136, CONTAINING AN APPROXIMATE TOTAL ADJUSTED 
AREA OF 31,250 SQUARE FEET (“PROPERTY”), AS LEGALLY DESCRIBED 
IN THE AGREEMENT FOR A TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE NOT TO EXCEED 
TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($2,230,000.00), CONTINGENT UPON THE SEOPW CRA 
OBTAINING A WRITTEN APPRAISAL FROM A LICENSED FLORIDA 
APPRAISER STATING THAT THE APPRAISED VALUE OF THE 
PROPERTY, IS AT A MINIMUM, THE REFERENCED AMOUNT HEREIN, 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 163.370, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND THE

[...]

SAID AGREEMENT, ALL IN FORMS ACCEPTABLE TO THE COUNSEL, 
THAT MAY BE NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SAID ACQUISITION; 
ALLOCATING FUNDS FROM ACCOUNT TITLED PURCHASE OF REAL 
PROPERTY, ACCOUNT NUMBER 10050.920101.662000.0000.00000 IN A 
TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED  TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED 
THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($2,230,000.00)  
INCLUSIVE OF SAID ACQUISITION, THE COST OF A SURVEY, 
ENVIRONMENTAL REPORT, TITLE INSURANCE, AND RELATED CLOSING 
COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH SAID ACQUISITION, ALL IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT; FURTHER 
AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL COUNSEL TO ENGAGE  WEISS SEROTA,